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Mosca, Edward C. advs. Attorney Discipline Office #14-033

RECOMMENDATION TO ACCEPT RESIGNATION REQUEST

On May 19, 2015, the Professional Conduct Committee deliberated the above captioned
matter.

Mr. Mosca was admitted to the New Hampshire Bar on November 2, 1992. Mr. Mosca
executed an affidavit on May 1, 2015, in which he states that he "acknowledge[s] that the
material facts upon which [complainant's] August 18, 2014 complaint... is predicated are true
and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief." He submitted this resignation because he
"knowfs] that if charges were brought against [him] based upon the misconduct currently under
investigation, they could not be successfully defended." He "deeply regret[s] and take[s] full
responsibility for all of [his] actions."

Mr. Mosca admits to violating Rules 1.4(a)(3) and (4); 1.7(a)(2); 1.16(a)(1);and 8.4(a) of
the Rules of Professional Conduct.

Upon consideration, the Committee voted to recommend to the Supreme Court that Mr.
Mosca be allowed to resign from the Bar.
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